

CHANGES IN THE SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES OF NATURAL PERSONS, LR NON-RESIDENTS

1. Current accounts

New position (effecting as of 01.10.2019)	Fee (effecting as of 01.10.2019)
Review of a notarized Power of Attorney issued abroad*	50 EUR
Review of a notarized Power of Attorney issued in Latvia*	10 EUR

^{*}Fee is applied every time the authorized representative performs transactions on behalf of the Customer, based on the appropriate power of attorney

2. Transfers

New position (effecting as of 01.10.2019)	Fee (effecting as of 01.10.2019)
Additional fee for an outgoing transfer (in any currency) made to a legal entity, except for intrabank payments.	
The fee is applied if the laws and regulations of the registration country of the legal entity - beneficiary do not oblige a company to prepare and submit to the competent supervisory authorities financial statements, including annual reports on its activities	1% of the transferred amount (min 500 EUR)
Additional fee for an incoming transfer (in any currency) received from a legal entity, except for intrabank payments.	
The fee is applied if the laws and regulations of the registration country of the legal entity – remitter do not oblige a company to prepare and submit to the competent supervisory authorities financial statements, including annual reports on its activities	500 EUR per transfer